1
Square diffusers
Square diffusers KD-1A-N
KD-1A-N
•	 Fixed diffuser rings
•	 Central screw installation
•	 Registers F1
Types of diffuser faces

7 595 488 0.115
8 623 513 0.125
Ordering key
KD-1A-N   /   F  /   Z   -    Size 4
1   Diffuser type
KD-1A-N Square diffuser with four-way inlet
AKD-1A-N Aluminum square diffuser with four-way inlet
KD-1-N INOX AISI 304 square diffuser with four-way inlet
2   Register
 F Register
-
3   Plenum box
Z Plenum box for air supply
A Plenum box for exhaust air
4   Dimensions
Size 1 245
Size 2 301
Size 3 357
Size 4 412
Size 5 469
Size 6 498
Size 7 595
Size 8 623
321 4
2
Rectangular plenum box K/Z/S/M
Application
Rectangular plenum box K is designed to be fitted on OC
IMP Klima diffusers.
Description
Rectangular plenum box features a side spigot and is fitted
with a volume control damper and dispersing mesh for better
supply. The plenum box is made from galvanised sheet steel.
On request the plenum boxes can be fitted with 6 mm thick
thermal insulation or 10 mm thick sound and thermal insulation.
Construction and dimensions
C    Width / Length [mm]
H    Height [mm]
ØD Spigot diameter [mm]
Registers
When adjusting the system, desired operating conditions
are obtained by the means of ventilation elements control.
Registers are installed for additional air volume control, thus
influencing air velocity and throw distance as well. Registers are
made of galvanised sheet steel.
F1
Register F1 is equipped with wide counter-directional blades,
which can be moved. It is designed to control the air flow volume.
Material galvanized steel or AISI 304.
Fast selection diagram for square diffuser KD-1A-N
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000
Q (m /h)3
5 - 20 Pa
20 - 35 Pa
15 - 30 dB(A)
30 - 45 dB(A)
KD-1A
KD-1A/1
KD-1A/2
KD-1A/3
KD-1A/4
KD-1A/5
KD-1A/6
KD-1A/7
KD-1A/8
Size C H ØD H
245 240 240 98 228
301 296 296 123 253
357 352 352 158 288
412 407 407 198 328
469 464 464 198 328
498 493 493 248 378
595 590 590 313 443